Hiscox,1900   Mechanical Movements, Powers, Devices and Appliances Gardner Dexter Hiscox,1899   The
Engineer's Sketch-book of Mechanical Movements, Devices, Appliances, Contrivances and Details Employed in the Design
and Construction of Machinery for Every Purpose Thomas Walter Barber,1906   Five Hundred and Seven (507) Mechanical
Movements Henry T. Brown,2000   The Quarterly Journal of the Amateur Mechanical Society ,1871   American
Artisan ,1869   The Mechanical News ,1886   Engineering Mechanics Devoted to Mechanical Civil, Mining and Electrical
Engineering ,1885   Transactions of the American Society of Mechanical Engineers American Society of Mechanical